FD# 784 These prices are effective as of December 20, 2024
Prices are subject to change without notice.

ULLREY MEMORIAL CHAPEL

FUNERAL HOME AND CREMATORY

GENERAL PRICE LIST

Payment is expected at time of arrangements
Acceptable forms of payment include: check, credit card, verifiable insurance policy

817 Almond Street, Yuba City, CA 95991 | (530) 673-9542
UllreyMemorialChapel.com



Ullrey Memorial Chapel
817 Almond Street, Y uba City, CA 95991
(530) 673-9542

General Price List

These prices are effective as of 12/20/2024
Prices are subject to change without notice.

The goods and services in the following list are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire.
However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements
mean that you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide
describing the funeral goods and services selected.

Prior to drafting any contract for goods or services, the responsible party or the decedent’s survivor who is handling the funeral
arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of any pre-need agreement in the possession of the funeral establishment that has been
signed and paid for, in full or in part, by or on behalf of the decedent.

A casket or alternative container is generally required unless there is a transfer without common carrier to another funeral director. Each
item shows the services to be rendered by our funeral service staff under that heading and the price for those services is included in the
price of the item; there will be no added fee for the use of our funeral service staff besides the prices shown for the services selected.

California Regulatory Agency Information: For more information on Funeral, Cemetery and Cremation Matters, contact the Department
of Consumer Affairs, Cemetery and Funeral Bureau, 1625 North Market Blvd., Suite S-208, Sacramento, CA 95834, Tel: 916-574-7870.

IMMEDIATE BURIAL $2,310.00 to $3,570.00

This charge for an immediate burial (without ceremony or embalming) includes the following:

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead $2,625.00
Transfer of Remains to the Funeral Home (within 20 miles) $425.00
Service/Equipment Vehicle $200.00
Dressing and Casketing $150.00
Refrigeration (per day) $110.00
Immediate Burial Deduction ($1,200.00)
A. Immediate Burial with casket of choice (in addition to the cost of the casket) $2,310.00
Kloth Blue Embossed Cloth $1,260.00
B. Immediate Burial with minimum casket $3,570.00

Services of Funeral Director and Staff
Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead $2,625.00

This basic charge includes 24-hour availability of staff and equipment, securing and recording vital statistics, obtaining authorizations and
permits to comply with all state and federal regulations and arrangement conference with family or responsible party. Also included in this
charge are overhead expenses such as bookkeeping, accounting and any general clerical administration fees. This fee for our basic
services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges
for direct cremations, immediate burials and forwarding or receiving of remains).

CARE OF REMAINS
Embalming $450.00
Except in special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral

arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that
does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

Page: 1



OTHER CARE OF REMAINS
Dressing and Casketing

Dressing, cosmetics and casketing

Autopsy restoration or Organ/Tissue donation restoration
Additional Care for Special Cases

Washing/cleansing of the deceased

Refrigeration (per day)

ADDITIONAL SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND FACILITIES

Use of Staff & Facilities for Funeral Ceremony

Use of Staff & Facilities for Visitation/Viewing/Rosary at the Funeral Home
Use of Staff & Facilities for Funeral or Memorial Service at the Funeral Home
Use of Equipment and Staff for Graveside Service

Use of Facilities for Private Autopsy

Evening Service Fee

Saturday Service Fee

Sunday Service Fee

AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT AND STAFF
Transportation to/from SMF-Sacramento Airport
Transportation Outside Our Local Area (Per Mile)

Transfer of Remains to the Funeral Home (within 20 miles)
Hearse

Service/Equipment Vehicle

Terramation Transportation Fee

ADDITIONAL SERVICES

Shipping of Cremated Remains (out of state, per address)

Delivery of Cremated Remains to Cemetery (within 20 miles, $8/mile thereafter)
Crematory Fee

Oversize Crematory Fee

Shipping of Cremated Remains (in state, per address)

ADDITIONAL MERCHANDISE
Parting Stone - Adult

DNA Health Panel (Comprehensive)

DNA Ancestry Testing (Maternal-Complete)
DNA Banking Capsule

Ziegler Case

DNA Health Panel (Standard)

DNA Ancestry Testing (Paternal-Complete)
Additional DNA Capsule

Combo Unit

Page: 2

$150.00
$170.00
$500.00
$150.00

$75.00
$110.00

$400.00
$300.00
$400.00
$400.00
$550.00
$300.00
$600.00
$800.00

$200.00
$8.00
$425.00
$300.00
$200.00
$1,500.00

$250.00
$120.00
$260.00
$400.00
$200.00

$1,995.00
$720.00
$528.00
$498.00
$470.00
$420.00
$339.00
$250.00
$250.00



Shipping Unit

Pristine White Urn Vault

Memorial Packages

DNA Ancestry Testing (Maternal-Basic)
DNA Ancestry Testing (Paternal-Basic)
SecuriGene Custom Laser Engraving
Crucifix

SecuriGene Name & Date Laser Engraving

Velvet Urn Bag

CASKETS

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.

URNS

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.

Page: 3

$100.00

$135.00

to

to

$190.00
$185.00
$170.00
$119.00
$119.00
$49.00
$35.00
$29.00
$8.00

$4,715.00

$4,895.00



DIRECT CREMATION

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead

Transfer of Remains to the Funeral Home (within 20 miles)

Crematory Fee
Refrigeration (per day)

Direct Cremation Deduction
A. Direct Cremation without container

Alternative Container

If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative
containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials
(with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are corrugated cardboard

containers.

B. Direct Cremation with alternative container

D. Direct Terramation

FORWARDING OF REMAINS

This charge for Forwarding of Remains includes the following:
*This charge does not include shipping charges, shipping container/ air tray, casket, viewing, or a
ceremony of any type.

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead

Embalming

Transfer of Remains to the Funeral Home (within 20 miles)

Transportation to/from SMF-Sacramento Airport

Forwarding of Remains Deduction

RECEIVING OF REMAINS

This charge for Receiving of Remains includes the following:
*This charge does not include casket, viewing or ceremony of any type.

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead

Service/Equipment Vehicle

Transportation to/from SMF-Sacramento Airport

Receiving of Remains Deduction

Page: 4

$1,155.00

This charge for a direct cremation (without ceremony) includes the items listed below.

to $4,950.00

$2,625.00
$425.00
$260.00
$110.00

($2,265.00)

$1,155.00

$100.00

$1,255.00

$4,950.00
$2,000.00

$2,625.00
$450.00
$425.00
$200.00

($1,700.00)

$1,700.00

$2,625.00
$200.00
$200.00

($1,325.00)



	Ullrey GPL Full 2024.12.20.pdf
	Ullrey GPL Cover only 2024.12.20.pdf
	Ullrey GPL Cover


