

GENERAL PRICE LIST

Payment is expected at time of arrangements

Acceptable forms of payment include: check, credit card, verifiable insurance policy

817 Almond Street, Yuba City, CA 95991 | (530) 673-9542 UllreyMemorialChapel.com

Ullrey Memorial Chapel

817 Almond Street, Yuba City, CA 95991

(530) 673-9542

General Price List

These prices are effective as of 12/20/2024 Prices are subject to change without notice.

The goods and services in the following list are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean that you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services selected.

Prior to drafting any contract for goods or services, the responsible party or the decedent's survivor who is handling the funeral arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of any pre-need agreement in the possession of the funeral establishment that has been signed and paid for, in full or in part, by or on behalf of the decedent.

A casket or alternative container is generally required unless there is a transfer without common carrier to another funeral director. Each item shows the services to be rendered by our funeral service staff under that heading and the price for those services is included in the price of the item; there will be no added fee for the use of our funeral service staff besides the prices shown for the services selected.

California Regulatory Agency Information: For more information on Funeral, Cemetery and Cremation Matters, contact the Department of Consumer Affairs, Cemetery and Funeral Bureau, 1625 North Market Blvd., Suite S-208, Sacramento, CA 95834, Tel: 916-574-7870.

IMMEDIATE BURIAL \$2,310.00 to \$3,570.00

This charge for an immediate burial (without ceremony or embalming) includes the following:

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead	\$2,625.00
Transfer of Remains to the Funeral Home (within 20 miles)	\$425.00
Service/Equipment Vehicle	\$200.00
Dressing and Casketing	\$150.00
Refrigeration (per day)	\$110.00
Immediate Burial Deduction	(\$1,200.00)
A. Immediate Burial with casket of choice (in addition to the cost of the casket)	\$2,310.00
Kloth Blue Embossed Cloth	\$1,260.00
B. Immediate Burial with minimum casket	\$3,570.00

Services of Funeral Director and Staff

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead

\$2,625.00

This basic charge includes 24-hour availability of staff and equipment, securing and recording vital statistics, obtaining authorizations and permits to comply with all state and federal regulations and arrangement conference with family or responsible party. Also included in this charge are overhead expenses such as bookkeeping, accounting and any general clerical administration fees. This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials and forwarding or receiving of remains).

CARE OF REMAINS

Embalming \$450.00

Except in special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

Page: 1

OTHER CARE OF REMAINS

OTHER CARE OF REMAINS	
Dressing and Casketing	\$150.00
Dressing, cosmetics and casketing	\$170.00
Autopsy restoration or Organ/Tissue donation restoration	\$500.00
Additional Care for Special Cases	\$150.00
Washing/cleansing of the deceased	\$75.00
Refrigeration (per day)	\$110.00
ADDITIONAL SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND FACILITIES	
Use of Staff & Facilities for Funeral Ceremony	\$400.00
Use of Staff & Facilities for Visitation/Viewing/Rosary at the Funeral Home	\$300.00
Use of Staff & Facilities for Funeral or Memorial Service at the Funeral Home	\$400.00
Use of Equipment and Staff for Graveside Service	\$400.00
Use of Facilities for Private Autopsy	\$550.00
Evening Service Fee	\$300.00
Saturday Service Fee	\$600.00
Sunday Service Fee	\$800.00
AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT AND STAFF	
Transportation to/from SMF-Sacramento Airport	\$200.00
Transportation Outside Our Local Area (Per Mile)	\$8.00
Transfer of Remains to the Funeral Home (within 20 miles)	\$425.00
Hearse	\$300.00
Service/Equipment Vehicle	\$200.00
Terramation Transportation Fee	\$1,500.00
ADDITIONAL SERVICES	
Shipping of Cremated Remains (out of state, per address)	\$250.00
Delivery of Cremated Remains to Cemetery (within 20 miles, \$8/mile thereafter)	\$120.00
Crematory Fee	\$260.00
Oversize Crematory Fee	\$400.00
Shipping of Cremated Remains (in state, per address)	\$200.00
ADDITIONAL MERCHANDISE	
Parting Stone - Adult	\$1,995.00
DNA Health Panel (Comprehensive)	\$720.00
DNA Ancestry Testing (Maternal-Complete)	\$528.00
DNA Banking Capsule	\$498.00
Ziegler Case	\$470.00
DNA Health Panel (Standard)	\$420.00
DNA Ancestry Testing (Paternal-Complete)	\$339.00
Additional DNA Capsule	\$250.00
Combo Unit	\$250.00

Shipping Unit			\$190.00
Pristine White Urn Vault			\$185.00
Memorial Packages			\$170.00
DNA Ancestry Testing (Maternal-Basic)			\$119.00
DNA Ancestry Testing (Paternal-Basic)			\$119.00
SecuriGene Custom Laser Engraving			\$49.00
Crucifix			\$35.00
SecuriGene Name & Date Laser Engraving			\$29.00
Velvet Urn Bag			\$8.00
CASKETS			
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.	\$100.00	to	\$4,715.00
URNS			
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.	\$135.00	to	\$4,895.00

This charge for a direct cremation (without ceremony) includes the items listed below.		
Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead	\$2,625.00	
Transfer of Remains to the Funeral Home (within 20 miles)	\$425.00	
Crematory Fee	\$260.00	
Refrigeration (per day)	\$110.00	
Direct Cremation Deduction	(\$2,265.00)	
A. Direct Cremation without container	\$1,155.00	
Alternative Container	\$100.00	
If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materia (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are corrugated cardboard containers.	als	
B. Direct Cremation with alternative container	\$1,255.00	
D. Direct Terramation	\$4,950.00	
FORWARDING OF REMAINS		\$2,000.00
This charge for Forwarding of Remains includes the following: *This charge does not include shipping charges, shipping container/ air tray, casket, viewing, or a ceremony of any type.		
*This charge does not include shipping charges, shipping container/ air tray, casket, viewing, or a	\$2,625.00	
*This charge does not include shipping charges, shipping container/ air tray, casket, viewing, or a ceremony of any type.	\$2,625.00 \$450.00	
*This charge does not include shipping charges, shipping container/ air tray, casket, viewing, or a ceremony of any type. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead		
*This charge does not include shipping charges, shipping container/ air tray, casket, viewing, or a ceremony of any type. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead Embalming	\$450.00	
*This charge does not include shipping charges, shipping container/ air tray, casket, viewing, or a ceremony of any type. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead Embalming Transfer of Remains to the Funeral Home (within 20 miles)	\$450.00 \$425.00	
*This charge does not include shipping charges, shipping container/ air tray, casket, viewing, or a ceremony of any type. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead Embalming Transfer of Remains to the Funeral Home (within 20 miles) Transportation to/from SMF-Sacramento Airport	\$450.00 \$425.00 \$200.00	\$1,700.00
*This charge does not include shipping charges, shipping container/ air tray, casket, viewing, or a ceremony of any type. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead Embalming Transfer of Remains to the Funeral Home (within 20 miles) Transportation to/from SMF-Sacramento Airport Forwarding of Remains Deduction	\$450.00 \$425.00 \$200.00	\$1,700.00
*This charge does not include shipping charges, shipping container/ air tray, casket, viewing, or a ceremony of any type. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead Embalming Transfer of Remains to the Funeral Home (within 20 miles) Transportation to/from SMF-Sacramento Airport Forwarding of Remains Deduction RECEIVING OF REMAINS This charge for Receiving of Remains includes the following:	\$450.00 \$425.00 \$200.00	\$1,700.00
*This charge does not include shipping charges, shipping container/ air tray, casket, viewing, or a ceremony of any type. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead Embalming Transfer of Remains to the Funeral Home (within 20 miles) Transportation to/from SMF-Sacramento Airport Forwarding of Remains Deduction RECEIVING OF REMAINS This charge for Receiving of Remains includes the following: *This charge does not include casket, viewing or ceremony of any type.	\$450.00 \$425.00 \$200.00 (\$1,700.00)	\$1,700.00
*This charge does not include shipping charges, shipping container/ air tray, casket, viewing, or a ceremony of any type. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead Embalming Transfer of Remains to the Funeral Home (within 20 miles) Transportation to/from SMF-Sacramento Airport Forwarding of Remains Deduction RECEIVING OF REMAINS This charge for Receiving of Remains includes the following: *This charge does not include casket, viewing or ceremony of any type. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead	\$450.00 \$425.00 \$200.00 (\$1,700.00)	\$1,700.00
*This charge does not include shipping charges, shipping container/ air tray, casket, viewing, or a ceremony of any type. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead Embalming Transfer of Remains to the Funeral Home (within 20 miles) Transportation to/from SMF-Sacramento Airport Forwarding of Remains Deduction RECEIVING OF REMAINS This charge for Receiving of Remains includes the following: *This charge does not include casket, viewing or ceremony of any type. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead Service/Equipment Vehicle	\$450.00 \$425.00 \$200.00 (\$1,700.00) \$2,625.00 \$200.00	\$1,700.00

\$1,155.00

\$4,950.00

to

DIRECT CREMATION